Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY25 Grants

As of Jun 18 2025

Representative Josh Tarsky

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

1 Bellforge Arts Center

Cultural Investment Portfolio

Recipient Name

2  Spectrum Singers

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name
3 Artisan Dance Academy
4  Bihar Jharkhand of New England

5 Indian Community of Needham

Gaming Mitigation Fund

Recipient Name

6 Bellforge Arts Center

City

Medfield

City

Needham

City
Needham
Needham

Needham

City
Medfield

Grant Amount
$200,000

Cultural Facilities Fund Total $200,000

Grant Amount
$6,000

Cultural Investment Portfolio Total $6,000

Grant Amount
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

Festivals & Projects Total $7,500

Grant Amount
$12,400

Gaming Mitigation Fund Total $12,400
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Local Cultural Councils

Recipient Name City
7 Dover Cultural Council Dover
8 Medfield Cultural Council Medfield

9 Needham Council for Arts and Culture Needham

Operating Grants for Organizations

Recipient Name City
10 Boston Opera Collaborative Dover
11 Plugged In Band Program Needham

Local Cultural Councils Total

Operating Grants for Organizations Total
Representative Josh Tarsky Total

Grand Total

Grant Amount
$5,700
$7,500
$9,400

$22,600

Grant Amount
$6,000
$15,100
$21,100
$269,600
$269,600
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