

# **FY25 Grants**

As of Jun 18 2025

# **Representative Josh Tarsky**

### **Cultural Facilities Fund**

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Bellforge Arts Center	Medfield		\$200,000
			<b>Cultural Facilities Fund Total</b>	\$200,000

### Cultural Investment Portfolio

	Recipient Name	City		<b>Grant Amount</b>
2	Spectrum Singers	Needham		\$6,000
		Cı	ultural Investment Portfolio Total	\$6,000

### Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City		<b>Grant Amount</b>
3	Artisan Dance Academy	Needham		\$2,500
4	Bihar Jharkhand of New England	Needham		\$2,500
5	Indian Community of Needham	Needham		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$7,500

## **Gaming Mitigation Fund**

	Recipient Name	City		<b>Grant Amount</b>
6	Bellforge Arts Center	Medfield		\$12,400
			<b>Gaming Mitigation Fund Total</b>	\$12,400



# **FY25 Grants**

As of Jun 18 2025

### Local Cultural Councils

	Recipient Name	City	Gr	ant Amount
7	Dover Cultural Council	Dover		\$5,700
8	Medfield Cultural Council	Medfield		\$7,500
9	Needham Council for Arts and Culture	Needham		\$9,400
			<b>Local Cultural Councils Total</b>	\$22,600

## **Operating Grants for Organizations**

	Recipient Name	City		<b>Grant Amount</b>
10	Boston Opera Collaborative	Dover		\$6,000
11	Plugged In Band Program	Needham		\$15,100
			<b>Operating Grants for Organizations Total</b>	\$21,100
			Representative Josh Tarsky Total	\$269,600
			Grand Total	\$269,600